The unaudited consolidated statement of operations for the year ended June 30,
2001 was prepared as if the acquisition was effective from July 1, 2000.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial data does not purport to be
indicative of the results which actually could have been obtained had such
transactions been completed as of the assumed dates or which may be obtained in
the future.  The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial data should be read
in conjunction with the financial statements of AQA and WST.

   F-10

   AQUACELL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. AND WATER SCIENCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   DECEMBER 31, 2001

   AquaCell   Water Science
   Technologies,  Technologies,
   Inc.   Inc.   Pro Forma Adjustments   Consolidated
   -------------  -------------  ----------------------------------  -------------

ASSETS
Current assets:

Edgar Filing: AQUACELL TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K/A

11

Cash   $   7,000   $   14,000   $   21,000
Notes receivable, including
   accrued interest   1,329,000   1,329,000
Accounts receivable, net   62,000   66,000   128,000
Inventories   90,000   59,000   149,000
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   293,000   2,000   3) $   19,000   276,000
   -------------  -------------   -------------  -------------
   Total current assets   1,781,000   141,000   19,000   1,903,000
Property and equipment, net   67,000   12,000   79,000
Other assets:
   Goodwill   1) $  1,270,000   1,270,000
   Investment in Corbett Water Technologies, Inc.   274,000   274,000
   Patents, net   132,000   132,000
   Security deposits   12,000   5,000   17,000
   -------------  -------------   -------------   -------------  -------------
   $  2,266,000   $   158,000   $  1,270,000   $   19,000   $  3,675,000
   -------------  -------------   -------------   -------------  -------------
   -------------  -------------   -------------   -------------  -------------
LIABILITIES
Current liabilities:
   Accounts payable   $   322,000   $   347,000   2) $   168,000   $   482,000
   3)   19,000
   Accrued expenses   175,000   28,000   203,000
   Note payable - other   22,000   2)   22,000   -
   Customer deposits   11,000   11,000
   -------------  -------------   -------------   -------------
   Total current liabilities   497,000   408,000   209,000   696,000
   -------------  -------------   -------------   -------------
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY (DEFICIENCY):
   Common stock   8,000   2,000   1)   2,000   1) $   1,000   10,000
   2)   1,000
   Additional paid-in capital   11,465,000   313,000   1)   313,000   3)   999,000   12,653,000
   2)   189,000
   Accumulated deficit   (9,330,000)   (565,000)   1)   585,000   (9,310,000)
   -------------  -------------   -------------   -------------  -------------
   2,143,000   (250,000)   315,000   1,775,000   3,353,000
   Unamortized deferred compensation   (374,000)   (374,000)
   -------------  -------------   -------------   -------------  -------------
   1,769,000   (250,000)   315,000   1,775,000   2,979,000

[…]

F-11

   Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

1)  Represents $1,000,000 value of 203,252 shares of common stock of AQA issued
   to stockholders of WST, the elimination of the equity accounts of WST and
   the recording of the resulting goodwill in consolidation.

2)  Represents $190,000 value of 55,337 shares of common stock of AquaCell
   issued to vendors and a note holder of WST in settlement of debt.

Edgar Filing: AQUACELL TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K/A

12

3)  Represents elimination of intercompany account between AQA and WST.

   F-12

   AQUACELL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. AND WATER SCIENCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2001

   AquaCell   Water Science
   Technologies,   Technologies,
   Inc.   Inc.   Consolidated
   -------------   -------------   --------------

Net revenues   $   191,000   $  1,153,000   $   1,344,000
Cost of sales   82,000   646,000   728,000
   -------------   -------------   --------------
Gross profit   109,000   507,000   616,000
   -------------   -------------   --------------
Selling, general and administrative expenses:

Edgar Filing: AQUACELL TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K/A

13

   Salaries and wages   602,000   224,000   826,000
   Legal, accounting and other
   professional expenses   521,000   -   521,000
   Other   764,000   259,000   1,023,000
   Reduction of notes receivable
   carrying amount to fair value   365,000   -   365,0000
   -------------   -------------   --------------
   2,252,000   483,000   2,735,000
   -------------   -------------   --------------
Income (loss) from operations before other
   (expenses) income and extraordinary item   (2,143,000)   24,000   (2,119,000)
   -------------   -------------   --------------
Other (expense) income:
   Amortization of debt discount   (695,000)   (695,000)
   Interest expense   (116,000)   (5,000)   (121,000)
   Interest income   56,000   56,000
   -------------   -------------   --------------
   (755,000)   (5,000)   (760,000)
   -------------   -------------   --------------
Net income (loss) before extraordinary item   (2,898,000)   19,000   (2,879,000)
Extraordinary item   (163,000)   (163,000)
   -------------   -------------   --------------
Net income (loss)   $ (3,061,000)   $   19,000   $  (3,042,000)
   -------------   -------------   --------------
   -------------   -------------   --------------
Net loss per common share - basic and diluted:
   Net loss before extraordinary item   $   (0.46)   $   (0.43)
   Extraordinary item   (0.02)   (0.02)
   -------------   -------------   --------------
Net loss per common share   $   (0.48)   $   (0.45)
   -------------   -------------   --------------
   -------------   -------------   --------------
Weighted average common shares
   outstanding - basic and diluted   6,339,000   6,698,000
   -------------   -------------   --------------
   -------------   -------------   --------------

   F-13

   AQUACELL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. AND WATER SCIENCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   SIX MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001

   AquaCell   Water Science
   Technologies,   Technologies,
   Inc.   Inc.   Consolidated
   -------------   -------------   --------------

Net revenues   $   156,000   $   355,000   $   511,000
Cost of sales   63,000   258,000   321,000
   -------------   -------------   --------------
Gross profit   93,000   97,000   190,000
Selling, general and administrative expenses:

Edgar Filing: AQUACELL TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K/A

14

   Salaries and wages   467,000   96,000   563,000
   Legal, accounting and other
   professional expenses   267,000   -   267,000
   Stock based compensation   450,000   -   450,000
   Other   517,000   98,000   615,000
   -------------   -------------   --------------
   1,701,000   194,000   1,895,000
   -------------   -------------   --------------
Loss from operations before other
   (expenses) income   (1,608,000)   (97,000)   (1,705,000)
   -------------   -------------   --------------
Other (expenses) income:
   Impairment loss on investment in
   Corbett Water Technologies, Inc.   (1,226,000)   (1,226,000)
   Interest expense   (1,000)   (1,000)
   Interest income   75,000   75,000
   Other income   100,000   100,000
   -------------   -------------   --------------
   (1,051,000)   (1,000)   (1,052,000)
   -------------   -------------   --------------
Net loss   $ (2,659,000)   $   (98,000)   $  (2,757,000)
   -------------   -------------   --------------
   -------------   -------------   --------------
Net loss per common share
   basic and diluted   $   (0.33)   $   (0.34)
   -------------   -------------   --------------
   -------------   -------------   --------------
Weighted average common shares
   outstanding - basic and diluted   7,947,000   8,206,000